

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 Phone: (530) 666-8042 • Fax: (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org Jenny Tan Public Information Officer Jenny.Tan@yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 12, 2020 Contact: Jenny Tan, Public Information Officer W: (530) 666-8042 • C: (530) 908-0186

Woodland Residents Sought for Community Review Board

(Woodland, CA) - The Yolo County Probation Department is seeking community members to serve on a Community Review Board in Woodland.

The goal of Community Review Boards is to divert low-level offenders, currently under supervision but in violation of their probation terms and conditions, from further incarceration by providing them an array of community-based services with the ultimate objective of preventing repeat offenses. The Probation Department is recruiting members dedicated to community reinvestment and prevention to serve on a Community Review Board in Woodland. The time commitment to serve is one evening a month.

"A positive benefit for offenders and our communities is realized when community-based resources are provided to low-level offenders," said Yolo County Chief Probation Officer Dan Fruchtenicht. "I encourage Woodland residents interested in creating a second-chance opportunity to consider serving on a Community Review Board."

Those interested in serving on the Community Review Board should visit: <u>www.yolocounty.org/law-justice/probation/community-review-boards</u> and complete an application. For more information, e-mail: <u>Sergio.Pimentel@yolocounty.org</u>.

###